F3, F1 1lr1044 CF SB 576

By: Prince George's County Delegation

Introduced and read first time: February 11, 2011

Assigned to: Ways and Means

A BILL ENTITLED

1	AN ACT concerning
2 3	Prince George's County Board of Education – Student Member – Voting Rights
4	PG 417–11
5 6 7 8	FOR the purpose of repealing certain exceptions to the voting rights of the student member of the Prince George's County Board of Education; and generally relating to the voting rights of the student member of the Prince George's County Board of Education.
9 10 11 12	BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments, Article – Education Section 3–1002(f)(3) Annotated Code of Maryland (2008 Replacement Volume and 2009 Supplement)
14 15	SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:
16	Article – Education
17	3–1002.
L8 L9	(f) (3) The student member may vote on all matters before the board except those relating to:
20	(i) [Capital and operating budgets;
21	(ii) School closings, reopenings, and boundaries;
22	(iii)] Collective bargaining decisions;

EXPLANATION: CAPITALS INDICATE MATTER ADDED TO EXISTING LAW.

[Brackets] indicate matter deleted from existing law.



1	[(iv) Student disciplinary matters;
2 3	(v)] (II) Teacher and administrator disciplinary matters as provided under § 6–202(a) of this article; and
4	[(vi)] (III) Other personnel matters.
5 6	SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect October 1, 2011.